
2018 Seed Agripreneurs Course Schedule 
 
Date Class/Topic 
Thursday, April 5, 2018 Seed production overview 
Thursday, April 12, 2018 Field Mgmt + Bed preparation 
Thursday, April 19, 2018 Intro to Horticulture  
Sunday, April 22, 2018 Field trip 1 - Herb Pharm, Williams 
Thursday, April 26, 2018 Propagation and Greenhouse mgmt 
Thursday, May 3, 2018 Weed control 
Thursday, May 10, 2018 Soil Fertility Management 
Thursday, May 17, 2018 Seed crop profiles 
Thursday, May 24, 2018 Field trip 2 – Wolf Gulch Farm, Little Applegate 
Thursday, May 31, 2018 Variety Improvement + Plant Breeding 
Thursday, June 7, 2018 Irrigation 
Thursday, June 14, 2018 Variety trials and on-farm research 
Thursday, June 21, 2018 Recordkeeping 
Thursday, June 28, 2018 Field trip 3 – Wandering Fields, Little Applegate 
Thursday, July 5, 2018 Managing pests and disease 
Thursday, July 12, 2018 Tractors and equipment 
Thursday, July 19, 2018 Seed cleaning 
Thursday, July 26, 2018 Planning your seed production 
Thursday, August 2, 2018 Field trip 4 – Seven Seeds Farm, Williams 
Thursday, August 9, 2018 Dry-seed harvesting 
Thursday, August 16, 2018 Wet-seed harvesting 
Thursday, August 23, 2018 Seed Contracting 
Thursday, August 30, 2018 Field trip 5 – Chickadee Farm, Talent 
Thursday, September 6, 2018 Seed drying and storage 
Thursday, September 13, 2018 no class 
Thursday, September 20, 2018 Business 101 
Thursday, September 27, 2018 Scaling up production 
Sunday, September 30, 2018 Public seed cleaning workshop @ OSU 
Thursday, October 4, 2018 Field trip 6 – Hardy Seeds, Ashland 
Thursday, October 11, 2018 Crop rotation and cover crops 
Thursday, October 18, 2018 Closing and seed swap 

 


